

Fort Bend County Tabulation

Bid 21-080

**Construction of Avenue E from Promenade Boulevard to Shady Dale Drive for
Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 17220X**

Recommended: DVL Enterprises, LLC \$120,812.00

Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$120,812.00	60
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$158,905.50	60
Conrad Construction Co., Ltd. Houston, TX	\$191,548.00	60

						ENGINEER ESTIMATE	1st Lower Bidder	2nd Lower Bidder	3rd Lower Bidder			
							DVL ENTERPRISES LLC	TEAMWORK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC	CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO, LTD			
A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
1	H00104001	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	568	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,632.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 21,584.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,360.00
2	H00104002	REMOVING CONC (CURBS)	LF	828	\$ 5.35	\$ 4,429.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 828.00
3	H00674001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK AND MRKS	LF	354	\$ 0.90	\$ 318.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 177.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,655.00
4	H00671005	FORT BEND PROJECT SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (SITE PREPARATION)						\$ 20,730.40	\$ 16,724.00		\$ 29,319.00		\$ 17,843.00	
B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
5	H00671003	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	2	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS)						\$ 5,240.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 3,900.00		\$ 6,000.00	
C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (ROADWAY ITEMS):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
6	H00110001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	306	\$ 11.35	\$ 3,473.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,650.00
7	H00220001	LIME TRT (EXIST MAT)(8")	SY	694	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,873.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,410.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,145.00
8	H00221001	LIME (BYD.COM OR Q)(X)(SLRY) OR Q)(DBY)	TON	16	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00
9	H00360002	CONC PAV JOINT REINF)(10")	SY	568	\$ 64.50	\$ 36,636.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,120.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 60,208.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 105,080.00
10	H00530004	CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	562	\$ 8.10	\$ 4,552.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,496.00
11	H00530004	CONC CURB (SLOTTED)	LF	775	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,625.00
12	H00535002	CONC MEDIAN	SY	195	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 17,355.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (ROADWAY ITEMS)						\$ 78,526.10	\$ 89,848.00		\$ 120,742.00		\$ 158,367.00	
D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SWPPP):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
13	H00713001	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER	LF	809	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,022.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,427.00
14	H00719001	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (8")	EA	4	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (SWPPP)						\$ 1,942.00	\$ 1,818.00		\$ 2,282.50		\$ 3,427.00	
E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
15	H00660002	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W/4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	214	\$ 0.75	\$ 160.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 642.00
16	H00660003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W/4" (DOT)(100MIL)	LF	373	\$ 1.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,119.00
17	H00660004	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W/4" (SLD)(200MIL)	LF	381	\$ 0.65	\$ 247.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,143.00
18	H00660006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W/4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	744	\$ 0.65	\$ 483.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,232.00
19	H00536001	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y/4" (MED NOSE)	SY	10	\$ 22.51	\$ 225.10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
20	H00663004	TRAFFIC BUTTON TY II-C-R	EA	11	\$ 4.45	\$ 48.95	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS)						\$ 1,538.80	\$ 2,422.00		\$ 2,662.00		\$ 5,911.00	
F. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (MOBILIZATION):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
		MOBILIZATION (10% OF ALL ITEMS)	LS	1	\$ 10,798.00	\$ 10,798.00						
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (MOBILIZATION)						\$ 10,798.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID =						\$ 118,775.30	\$ 120,812.00		\$ 158,905.50		\$ 191,548.00	
GRAND TOTAL =						\$ 118,775.30	\$ 120,812.00		\$ 158,905.50		\$ 191,548.00	
BID PRICE												
						Calculated: \$ 120,812.00	Calculated: \$ 158,905.50	Calculated: \$ 191,548.00				
						Published: \$ 120,812.00	Published: \$ 159,189.50	Published: \$ 191,548.00				
						Difference: \$ -	Difference: \$ (284.00)	Difference: \$ -				
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate						101.71%	133.79%	161.27%				
Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)						100.00%	131.53%	158.55%				

*Section F was not included in the Bid Form but it does not change the recommended bidder